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HURRICANE SYNOPTIC SURVEILLANCE MISSION PLAN: CLAUDETTE/SYNOPTIC 

NOAA/Hurricane Research Division Thursday, July 10, 2003 12:13:28 PM 
Aircraft: N49RF 	 Proposed takeoff: 11/1730Z 

TRACK DISTANCES 

LAT 
(d m) 

LON 
(d m) 

RAD/AZM 	LEG 
(nm/dg) 	(nm) 

TOTAL 
(nm) 

TIME 
(h:mm) 

0 MACDILL 0. 0. 0:00 
1 26 30 86 30 239. 239. 0:32 
2 25 30 84 30 129. 368. 0:50  
3 23 30 83 30 133. 501. 1:08 
4 21 54 85 06 133. 634. 1:26 
5 20 00 84 00 131. 765. 1:44 
6 20 00 86 30 145. 910. 2:04 
7 22 30 87 00 153. 1063. 2:24 
8 24 30 88 15 140. 1203. 2:44 
9 25 30 90 30 142. 1345. 3:03 

10 24 30 93 00 155. 1499. 3:24 
11 22 30 94 	15 140. 1639. 3:43 
12 20 15 93 15 147. 1786. 4:03  
13 19 00 91 15 139. 1925. 4:22 
14 19 00 95 00 219. 2143. 4:52 
15 21 00 97 00 167. 2311. 5:15 
16 23 30 97 00 150. 2461. 5:35 
17 26 00 95 00 189. 2649. 6:01  
18 28 30 95 00 150. 2799. 6:21  
19 27 30 92 30 153. 2952. 6:42 
20 27 30 90 00 141. 3094. 7:01 
21 27 30 88 00 113. 3207. 7:17 
22 30 00 88 00 150. 3357. 7:37 
23 28 30 86 00 144. 3500. 7:57 
24 MACDILL 200. 3700. 8:24  

ftp://ftp.aoml.noaa.gov/pub/hrd/goldenberg/surveillance/030711Nturnsl.txt 	 7/11/2003 
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